DEMO MANUAL
DC1900A
1
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.com
DESCRIPTION
LTM4644EY
Quad 4A Output Step-Down

DEMO MANUAL
DC1900A
4
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.com
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C3 CAP, 1206, CER. 22µF 25V X5R 20% MURATA, GRM31CR61E226KE15L
2 1 C6 CAP, 0603, X5R, 1µF, 16V 10% AVX,  0603YD105KAT2A
3 4 C9, C17, C28, C36 CAP, 1210 CER. 47µF 6.3V AVX, 12106D476MAT2A
4 4 C10, C16, C29, C35 CAP, 1206, X5R, 47µF, 6.3V, 20% TAIYO YUDEN, JMK316BJ476ML
5 1 R3 RES, 0603, 13.3kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060313K3FKEA
6 1 R4 RES, 0603, 40.2kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060340K2FKEA
7 2 R11 RES, 0603, 19.1kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060319K1FKEA
8 1 R12 RES, 0603, 60.4kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060360K4FKEA
9 1 U1 LTM4644EY, BGA-15X9-5.01 ANALOG DEVICES LTM4644EY
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 2 C4, C5 CAP, 1206, CER. 22µF 25V X5R 20% MURATA, GRM31CR61E226KE15L
2 1 C2 CAP, 7343, POSCAP 68µF 16V SANYO, 16TQC68MYF
3 6 C7, C21, C22, C31, C41, C42 CAP, 0603, OPTION OPTION
4 4 C8, C18, C27, C37 CAP, 7343, POSCAP, OPTION OPTION
5 8 C11, C12, C14, C15, C30, C38, C33, C34 CAP, 1206, CER., OPTION OPTION
6 2 C13, C32 CAP, 0603, CER., 100pF AVX 06033C101KAT2A
7 4 R7, R8, R15, R16 RES, 0603, 0Ω 1% 1/10W VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0ED
8 1 R28 RES, 0805, 0Ω 5% 1/16W VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
9 4 R19, R20, R21, R22 RES, 0603, 150kΩ 5% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW0603150KJNEA
10 4 R23, R24, R25, R26 RES, 0603, 100kΩ 5% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW0603100KJNEA
11 4 R9, R10, R17, R18 RES, 0603, OPTION OPTION
12 12 R32-R35, R37-R40, R42-R45 (OPT) RES, 0603, OPTION OPTION
13 3 R36, R41, R46 (OPT) RES, 2512, 0Ω, OPTION OPTION
14 4 C25, C26, C45, C46 CAP, 0603, CER. 10µF 50V X7R TDK, C1608X7R1H104M
15 1 R1 RES., 0603, CHIP, 10k, 1% VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKED
16 1 R2 RES, 0603, 1Ω 5% 1/10W VISHAY,CRCW06031R00JNEA
17 4 R27, R29, R30, R31 RES, 0603, 100kΩ 5% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW0603100KJNEA
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 16 E1, E3-E17 TESTPOINT, TURRET 0.094" MILLMAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 2 J1, J2 JACK, BANANA KEYSTONE 575-4